

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
BURDWAN.**
**Present: VARSHA BANSAL AGARWAL, Ld. Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan.**

**MISC CASE No. 87 of 2025
(arising out of MAC Case No. 46/2019)**

Petitioner:
Ismatara Bibi & 2 Ors. **Vs.** **Opposite Party**
National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Order No. 36
Date:-01.09.2025

This is an application u/O IX Rule 9 of CPC filed by the petitioners abovenamed against the Opposite party herein praying for setting aside the order of dismissal and restoration of the original case record after hearing both sides, on the ground stated therein.

Court fees paid of Rs. 10/- is sufficient and as such accepted.

Register it as a Misc. Case.

Petitioners also file another application under Section 5 of the Indian Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the Misc. Case, on the ground stated therein.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed by the petitioners. Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioners also file requisites along with P. Fees through court as well as through registered post.

Issue the same at once.

Fix 12.11.2025 for SR/AD/Appearance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan