

Misc Case 87/2025

Order No. 38

Date:-15.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance
Petitioners file hazira.

It appears from the postal tracking report filed by the petitioners on 12.11.2025 that the summons was delivered upon the OP. But till date none appears on behalf of the OP.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 13.01.2026 conveyed vide Memo. No. 80/I-7 dated 13.01.2026 by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman, the Ld. Advocates have abstained themselves from attending courts this day and and prayed for not to pass any adverse order this day.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 07.03.2026 for appearance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan