

**Misc Case 87/2025**

**Present: Shri D. Ghosh, F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan.**

Order No. 39

Date:-07.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.  
Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan  
is in-charge.  
Petitioners file hazira.  
OP files WO this day. Copy served.  
To 08.06.2026 for hearing of the Misc.Case.

D/C by me

ADJ(I/C)

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan (I/C)